


Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

1 1 88 Laštík Juraj 1987 HK JAMES Dolný Kubín MA 2:02:16

2 2 15 Hlavčo Jozef 1985 Dynafit MA 2:02:26

3 3 79 Šiarnik Jakub 1994 SCARPA / SK Ziarska dolina MA 2:02:51

4 4 39 Lichý Tomáš 1994 Dynafit Shop Beskydy / TJ TŽ Třinec MA 2:03:50

5 5 9 Danko Matuš 1988 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab MA 2:05:57

6 6 67 Trizna Lukáš 1985 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab MA 2:06:09

7 1 41 Longauer Zdeno 1972 Skialp klub Krížna MV 2:10:00

8 7 48 Hepnar Jan 1987 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MA 2:11:23

9 8 62 Vnenčák Matúš 1988 Dynafit MA 2:12:16

10 2 1 Hubač Vlado 1971 SKI MUSEUM Tatranská Lomnica MV 2:13:47

11 3 43 Novák Petr 1967 Scapra Skialp klub HS Orlické hory MV 2:16:24

12 9 73 Jambrich Vladimír 1987 Kraľova hoľa MA 2:16:41

13 10 30 Litvaj Marek 1991 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab MA 2:17:10

14 11 71 Karpierz Karol 1993 TKN Tatra team MA 2:17:45

16 4 46 Pochobradský Jan 1975 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MV 2:19:47

17 12 21 Kello Tomáš 1993 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab MA 2:19:48

18 13 22 Zachwieja Szymon 1982 GP GOPR/KANDAHAR MA 2:19:55

19 5 38 Kuczynski Roman 1967 TJ trinec- skialp MV 2:19:59

20 6 19 Mikolajczyk Tyberiusz 1977 KS Kandahar MV 2:22:01

21 14 87 Pňaček Michal 1982 HK Janes DK MA 2:22:11

22 15 28 Stejskal Jakub 1995 HO Dynafit Skialp Dolní Morava MA 2:22:29

23 16 84 Volnár Peter 1988 Horoklub BB MA 2:22:55

24 7 86 Dudáš Jaroslav 1973 skialpinista.sk MV 2:23:29

25 8 70 Gajan Jan 1976 Vernar MV 2:23:39

26 17 92 Trizna Samo 1993 SK Žiarska dolina MA 2:24:01

27 18 83 Kristl Filip 1978 New-wave multisport MA 2:24:42



28 19 4 Jankura Adam 1989 TJ Tatranská Lomnica MA 2:25:39

29 20 32 Fraňo Peter 1996 MA 2:25:43

30 21 27 Skalický Pavel 1992 Dynafit skialp Dolní Morava MA 2:30:18

31 9 63 Kacina Branislav 1970 CLIMBERG SPORT TEAM MV 2:33:40

32 22 3 Polovka Peter 1995 skialpinizmus.sk/športrysy MA 2:34:52

33 10 90 Kapina Peter 1976 HK JAMES Dolný Kubín MV 2:35:48

34 23 74 Pietka Tomasz 1984 KS Kandahar MA 2:37:03

35 11 12 Sobek Lumír 1975 Dobratice MV 2:37:52

36 24 42 Stehlík Ján 1985 Detva MA 2:37:55

37 12 34 Dlugolinský Martin 1973 MV 2:38:20

38 25 44 Lajcha Mgr. Michal 1984 Fara Kľak MA 2:38:34

39 1 77 Januszyk Ivona 1992 Alpinka Ski Trab/ Dare2b ZA 2:38:41

40 2 23 Ďaďová Ľubica 1988 skialpinista.sk ZA 2:39:14

41 26 66 Vnenčák Martin 1983 Bratstvo laktátu MA 2:41:11

42 27 72 Legersky Jozef 1984 Malinô SkiAlp Team MA 2:42:02

43 13 60 Skorčík Jano 1971 HZS Mala Fatra - Kysuce MV 2:42:49

44 28 26 Voceďálek Jaroslav 1987 Vocet team MA 2:43:49

45 29 25 Wertich Jan 1986 HK Opava MA 2:43:55

46 14 89 Mikuláš Radovan 1977 HK JAMES Dolný Kubín MV 2:44:58

47 30 36 Slafkovský Alexander 1983 KTK MA 2:45:02

48 3 85 Dudášová Zuzana 1980 skialpinista.sk ZA 2:45:07

49 31 47 Hilka Branislav 1982 TREKBIKES BB MA 2:46:49

50 32 80 Farkaš Miroslav 1979 Prosport team Kosice MA 2:48:03

51 15 52 Veselý Pavel 1966 HSK Horní Rokytnice MV 2:48:44

52 16 33 Malíček Ján 1966 MALCO Myjava MV 2:48:56

53 4 37 Hiklová Lenka 1980 Malinô SkiAlp Team ZA 2:49:05

54 17 20 Synowski Tomasz 1972 KS Kandahar MV 2:49:38

55 5 58 Macková Johana 1992 Dynafit ZA 2:49:39

56 33 40 Melich Marek 1986 Detva MA 2:50:11

57 18 50 Fajt Jan 1951 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MV 2:50:38

58 6 17 Danková Miška 1990 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab ZA 2:50:56

59 34 65 Švolík Lukáš 1989 Zbojnícka chata MA 2:51:36

60 19 57 Styk Milan 1964 horoklub umb b bystrica MV 2:52:20



61 20 56 Sliačan Drahomír 1965 HK Brezno MV 2:56:29

62 35 78 Alman Marián 1987 James Ružomberok MA 2:58:55

63 21 31 Hasala MUDr. Petr 1972 Dynafit MV 2:58:58

64 36 18 Pavčo Lubo 1983 HK Hriňová MA 2:59:02

65 7 69 Páleniková Zuzana 1980 Dolný Kubín ZA 3:01:14

66 22 55 Hečko Stanislav 1966 SAC Špindlerův Mlýn/Skialpshop MV 3:05:35

67 37 68 Tkáč Daniel 1979 Titan trilife Zlín MA 3:09:10

68 23 45 Janíček Petr 1962 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MV 3:11:50

69 24 64 Daniel Miroslav 1958 MV 3:16:35

70 25 29 Žofka Pavel 1969 HO Dynafit Skialp Dolní Morava MV 3:19:53

71 38 76 Všetíček Vladimír 1982 Skialp Jeseníky MA 3:22:47

72 8 91 Škandíková Barbora 1984 ZA 3:24:43

73 26 8 Novotný Pavol 1975 Happy Feet MV 3:26:13

74 27 59 Schubert Erwin 1968 MV 3:26:24

75 39 2 Kubíček Jakub 1991 Skialp Jeseníky MA 3:27:33

76 9 61 Volnárová Veronika 1992 Tatranská šelma ZA 3:27:44

77 10 16 Stanglerová Magdalena 1994 HOVrchLabí ZA 3:28:06

78 40 11 Šmihal František 1984 Happy Feet MA 3:28:26

79 28 24 Malík Peter 1971 James DK MV 3:29:09

80 29 14 Piotrowski Andrzej 1972 Ortoreh team MV 3:31:12

81 1 81 Czuchry Ewa 1973 ZV 3:49:02

82 41 7 Švec Rastislav 1982 Happy Feet MA 3:49:32

83 2 53 Hepnarova Lenka 1965 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory ZV 3:50:51

84 30 10 Martynek Róbert 1972 Happy Feet MV 3:58:59

85 31 49 Janovský Jiří 1964 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MV 4:11:59



Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

1 1 41 Novák David 1998 Scapra Skialp klub HS Orlické hory MJ 1:20:28

2 1 40 Obergries Boris 2000 New-wave multisport MK 1:20:35

3 2 35 Rzasa Frantisek 1999 TKN Tatra team MJ 1:21:37

4 3 34 Wojciechowski Krzysztof 1999 TKN Tatra team MJ 1:24:59

5 4 30 Jánošík Kristián 1999 PROefekt Team MJ 1:25:07

6 5 37 Šiarnik Matej 1997 SK Žiarska dolina MJ 1:28:09

7 2 32 Elantkovski Jan 2000 TKN Tatra team MK 1:30:22

8 1 18 Harenčák Maroš 1989  - MB 1:33:37

9 2 25 Babčan Michal 1990 Slavia Zvolen MB 1:36:23

10 3 33 Karpiel Klemens 2001 TKN Tatra team MK 1:41:22

11 3 2 Lisý Vlado 1992 HO JAMES Bobrovec MB 1:41:49

12 4 21 Heczko Stanislav 2001 SAC Špindlerův Mlýn MK 1:42:13

13 4 23 Glajza Tomáš 1985 Chateu Topolčianky MB 1:44:15

14 5 22 Švec Jakub 2001 SAC Špindlerův Mlýn MK 1:45:47

15 5 16 Pecko Marián 1971 Lučinskí vlci MB 1:45:57

16 6 26 Kačmarčík Tomáš 1975 Sport Rysy MB 1:46:04

17 7 9 Čepela Radovan 1971  - MB 1:49:29

18 8 1 Maťovčík Július 1977 Trenčín MB 1:50:17

19 9 5 Malatinec Peter 1964 Horoklub Hrniňová MB 1:52:25

20 1 20 Hamanová Lucia 1987 Kellys Bike Ranch Team ZB 1:52:28

21 10 19 Herud Ján 1977 SSA MB 1:53:25

22 2 39 Šuhajdová Petra 1976 New-wave multisport ZB 1:55:50

23 11 29 Letko Ján 1977 Malinô SkiAlp Team MB 1:56:16

24 3 36 Vnenčáková Laura 1985 Theryho chata ZB 1:57:57

25 6 15 Baco Matej 1998 Finančné cestrum MJ 1:58:57

26 12 7 Blažek Peter 1994 KTŠ UMB Banská Bystrica MB 1:59:07

27 13 38 Hanes Martin 1988 New-wave multisport MB 2:00:10



28 4 8 Gombalová Jana 1991 KTŠ UMB Banská Bystrica ZB 2:05:27

29 5 100 Sásiková Paulína 1995 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab ZB 2:06:58

30 1 17 Polcová Natália 1997 Trian ŠK UMB BB ZJ 2:08:35

31 6 28 Bugánová Bibiana 1983 HK JAMES Dolný Kubín ZB 2:11:39

32 7 24 Korhelíková Martina 1985 HO Vítkovice ZB 2:12:08

33 1 14 Malíková Kristína 2000 skialpinista.sk ZK 2:16:47

34 8 12 Rafanidesová Izabela 1957 CRAZY TEAM ZB 2:17:39

35 2 13 Laščíková Barbora 1999 skialpinista.sk ZK 2:17:56

36 14 82 Hotówko Mikołaj 1974 KW Warszawa MB 2:18:44

37 15 3 Kurek Ďuro 1985 Horoklub hriňová MB 2:20:38

38 16 4 Fiľo Jaroslav 1974 Happy Feet MB 2:21:14

39 9 31 Lesňáková Dagmara 1986  - ZB 2:25:16

11 Hliboký Miroslav 1984 Happy Feet MB DNF

Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

2 1 40 Obergries Boris 2000 New-wave multisport MK 1:20:35

7 2 32 Elantkovski Jan 2000 TKN Tatra team MK 1:30:22

10 3 33 Karpiel Klemens 2001 TKN Tatra team MK 1:41:22

12 4 21 Heczko Stanislav 2001 SAC Špindlerův Mlýn MK 1:42:13

14 5 22 Švec Jakub 2001 SAC Špindlerův Mlýn MK 1:45:47

Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

33 1 14 Malíková Kristína 2000 skialpinista.sk ZK 2:16:47

35 2 13 Laščíková Barbora 1999 skialpinista.sk ZK 2:17:56



Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

1 1 41 Novák David 1998 Scapra Skialp klub HS Orlické hory MJ 1:20:28

3 2 35 Rzasa Frantisek 1999 TKN Tatra team MJ 1:21:37

4 3 34 Wojciechowski Krzysztof 1999 TKN Tatra team MJ 1:24:59

5 4 30 Jánošík Kristián 1999 PROefekt Team MJ 1:25:07

6 5 37 Šiarnik Matej 1997 SK Žiarska dolina MJ 1:28:09

25 6 15 Baco Matej 1998 Finančné cestrum MJ 1:58:57

Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

30 1 17 Polcová Natália 1997 Trian ŠK UMB BB ZJ 2:08:35

Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

1 1 88 Laštík Juraj 1987 HK JAMES Dolný Kubín MA 2:02:16

2 2 15 Hlavčo Jozef 1985 Dynafit MA 2:02:26

3 3 79 Šiarnik Jakub 1994 SCARPA / SK Ziarska dolina MA 2:02:51

4 4 39 Lichý Tomáš 1994 Dynafit Shop Beskydy / TJ TŽ Třinec MA 2:03:50

5 5 9 Danko Matuš 1988 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab MA 2:05:57

6 6 67 Trizna Lukáš 1985 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab MA 2:06:09

8 7 48 Hepnar Jan 1987 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MA 2:11:23

9 8 62 Vnenčák Matúš 1988 Dynafit MA 2:12:16



12 9 73 Jambrich Vladimír 1987 Kraľova hoľa MA 2:16:41

13 10 30 Litvaj Marek 1991 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab MA 2:17:10

14 11 71 Karpierz Karol 1993 TKN Tatra team MA 2:17:45

17 12 21 Kello Tomáš 1993 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab MA 2:19:48

18 13 22 Zachwieja Szymon 1982 GP GOPR/KANDAHAR MA 2:19:55

21 14 87 Pňaček Michal 1982 HK Janes DK MA 2:22:11

22 15 28 Stejskal Jakub 1995 HO Dynafit Skialp Dolní Morava MA 2:22:29

23 16 84 Volnár Peter 1988 Horoklub BB MA 2:22:55

26 17 92 Trizna Samo 1993 SK Žiarska dolina MA 2:24:01

27 18 83 Kristl Filip 1978 New-wave multisport MA 2:24:42

28 19 4 Jankura Adam 1989 TJ Tatranská Lomnica MA 2:25:39

29 20 32 Fraňo Peter 1996 MA 2:25:43

30 21 27 Skalický Pavel 1992 Dynafit skialp Dolní Morava MA 2:30:18

32 22 3 Polovka Peter 1995 skialpinizmus.sk/športrysy MA 2:34:52

34 23 74 Pietka Tomasz 1984 KS Kandahar MA 2:37:03

36 24 42 Stehlík Ján 1985 Detva MA 2:37:55

38 25 44 Lajcha Mgr. Michal 1984 Fara Kľak MA 2:38:34

41 26 66 Vnenčák Martin 1983 Bratstvo laktátu MA 2:41:11

42 27 72 Legersky Jozef 1984 Malinô SkiAlp Team MA 2:42:02

44 28 26 Voceďálek Jaroslav 1987 Vocet team MA 2:43:49

45 29 25 Wertich Jan 1986 HK Opava MA 2:43:55

47 30 36 Slafkovský Alexander 1983 KTK MA 2:45:02

49 31 47 Hilka Branislav 1982 TREKBIKES BB MA 2:46:49

50 32 80 Farkaš Miroslav 1979 Prosport team Kosice MA 2:48:03

56 33 40 Melich Marek 1986 Detva MA 2:50:11

59 34 65 Švolík Lukáš 1989 Zbojnícka chata MA 2:51:36

62 35 78 Alman Marián 1987 James Ružomberok MA 2:58:55

64 36 18 Pavčo Lubo 1983 HK Hriňová MA 2:59:02

67 37 68 Tkáč Daniel 1979 Titan trilife Zlín MA 3:09:10

71 38 76 Všetíček Vladimír 1982 Skialp Jeseníky MA 3:22:47

75 39 2 Kubíček Jakub 1991 Skialp Jeseníky MA 3:27:33

78 40 11 Šmihal František 1984 Happy Feet MA 3:28:26

82 41 7 Švec Rastislav 1982 Happy Feet MA 3:49:32



Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

39 1 77 Januszyk Ivona 1992 Alpinka Ski Trab/ Dare2b ZA 2:38:41

40 2 23 Ďaďová Ľubica 1988 skialpinista.sk ZA 2:39:14

48 3 85 Dudášová Zuzana 1980 skialpinista.sk ZA 2:45:07

53 4 37 Hiklová Lenka 1980 Malinô SkiAlp Team ZA 2:49:05

55 5 58 Macková Johana 1992 Dynafit ZA 2:49:39

58 6 17 Danková Miška 1990 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab ZA 2:50:56

65 7 69 Páleniková Zuzana 1980 Dolný Kubín ZA 3:01:14

72 8 91 Škandíková Barbora 1984 ZA 3:24:43

76 9 61 Volnárová Veronika 1992 Tatranská šelma ZA 3:27:44

77 10 16 Stanglerová Magdalena 1994 HOVrchLabí ZA 3:28:06

Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

81 1 81 Czuchry Ewa 1973 ZV 3:49:02

83 2 53 Hepnarova Lenka 1965 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory ZV 3:50:51



Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

7 1 41 Longauer Zdeno 1972 Skialp klub Krížna MV 2:10:00

10 2 1 Hubač Vlado 1971 SKI MUSEUM Tatranská Lomnica MV 2:13:47

11 3 43 Novák Petr 1967 Scapra Skialp klub HS Orlické hory MV 2:16:24

16 4 46 Pochobradský Jan 1975 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MV 2:19:47

19 5 38 Kuczynski Roman 1967 TJ trinec- skialp MV 2:19:59

20 6 19 Mikolajczyk Tyberiusz 1977 KS Kandahar MV 2:22:01

24 7 86 Dudáš Jaroslav 1973 skialpinista.sk MV 2:23:29

25 8 70 Gajan Jan 1976 Vernar MV 2:23:39

31 9 63 Kacina Branislav 1970 CLIMBERG SPORT TEAM MV 2:33:40

33 10 90 Kapina Peter 1976 HK JAMES Dolný Kubín MV 2:35:48

35 11 12 Sobek Lumír 1975 Dobratice MV 2:37:52

37 12 34 Dlugolinský Martin 1973 MV 2:38:20

43 13 60 Skorčík Jano 1971 HZS Mala Fatra - Kysuce MV 2:42:49

46 14 89 Mikuláš Radovan 1977 HK JAMES Dolný Kubín MV 2:44:58

51 15 52 Veselý Pavel 1966 HSK Horní Rokytnice MV 2:48:44

52 16 33 Malíček Ján 1966 MALCO Myjava MV 2:48:56

54 17 20 Synowski Tomasz 1972 KS Kandahar MV 2:49:38

57 18 50 Fajt Jan 1951 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MV 2:50:38

60 19 57 Styk Milan 1964 horoklub umb b bystrica MV 2:52:20

61 20 56 Sliačan Drahomír 1965 HK Brezno MV 2:56:29

63 21 31 Hasala MUDr. Petr 1972 Dynafit MV 2:58:58

66 22 55 Hečko Stanislav 1966 SAC Špindlerův Mlýn/Skialpshop MV 3:05:35

68 23 45 Janíček Petr 1962 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MV 3:11:50

69 24 64 Daniel Miroslav 1958 MV 3:16:35

70 25 29 Žofka Pavel 1969 HO Dynafit Skialp Dolní Morava MV 3:19:53

73 26 8 Novotný Pavol 1975 Happy Feet MV 3:26:13

74 27 59 Schubert Erwin 1968 MV 3:26:24

79 28 24 Malík Peter 1971 James DK MV 3:29:09



80 29 14 Piotrowski Andrzej 1972 Ortoreh team MV 3:31:12

84 30 10 Martynek Róbert 1972 Happy Feet MV 3:58:59

85 31 49 Janovský Jiří 1964 Scarpa Skialpin klub HS Orlické hory MV 4:11:59

Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

8 1 18 Harenčák Maroš 1989  - MB 1:33:37

9 2 25 Babčan Michal 1990 Slavia Zvolen MB 1:36:23

11 3 2 Lisý Vlado 1992 HO JAMES Bobrovec MB 1:41:49

13 4 23 Glajza Tomáš 1985 Chateu Topolčianky MB 1:44:15

15 5 16 Pecko Marián 1971 Lučinskí vlci MB 1:45:57

16 6 26 Kačmarčík Tomáš 1975 Sport Rysy MB 1:46:04

17 7 9 Čepela Radovan 1971  - MB 1:49:29

18 8 1 Maťovčík Július 1977 Trenčín MB 1:50:17

19 9 5 Malatinec Peter 1964 Horoklub Hrniňová MB 1:52:25

21 10 19 Herud Ján 1977 SSA MB 1:53:25

23 11 29 Letko Ján 1977 Malinô SkiAlp Team MB 1:56:16

26 12 7 Blažek Peter 1994 KTŠ UMB Banská Bystrica MB 1:59:07

27 13 38 Hanes Martin 1988 New-wave multisport MB 2:00:10

36 14 82 Hotówko Mikołaj 1974 KW Warszawa MB 2:18:44

37 15 3 Kurek Ďuro 1985 Horoklub hriňová MB 2:20:38

38 16 4 Fiľo Jaroslav 1974 Happy Feet MB 2:21:14

11 Hliboký Miroslav 1984 Happy Feet MB DNF



Poradie Por. kat Číslo Priezvisko Meno Ročník Klub Kategória Čas

20 1 20 Hamanová Lucia 1987 Kellys Bike Ranch Team ZB 1:52:28

22 2 39 Šuhajdová Petra 1976 New-wave multisport ZB 1:55:50

24 3 36 Vnenčáková Laura 1985 Theryho chata ZB 1:57:57

28 4 8 Gombalová Jana 1991 KTŠ UMB Banská Bystrica ZB 2:05:27

29 5 100 Sásiková Paulína 1995 Skialp Bobrovec Skitrab ZB 2:06:58

31 6 28 Bugánová Bibiana 1983 HK JAMES Dolný Kubín ZB 2:11:39

32 7 24 Korhelíková Martina 1985 HO Vítkovice ZB 2:12:08

34 8 12 Rafanidesová Izabela 1957 CRAZY TEAM ZB 2:17:39

39 9 31 Lesňáková Dagmara 1986  - ZB 2:25:16


